(a) CMU2 districts shall be located within six hundred sixty (660) feet of an arterial or collector 
street and not adjacent to or sharing a property line with any existing city or county N, RR, 
RMH, RMH-R, or A district.  

(b) CMU1 districts shall be located within one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet of 
an arterial or collector street intersection and must be separated from any existing city or 
county N, RR or A district by a public street or alley.  

(c) CMU districts areas shall be uninterrupted and continuous.  

2. General layout of PND districts.

[...]

For CMU districts, the maximum block face length between street intersections shall be no more 
than six hundred sixty (660) feet in length.  

2. For all districts other than CMU, maximum block face length shall be no more than eight hundred 
(800) feet.  

B. Maximum block perimeter. The maximum perimeter of any block shall be two thousand two hundred 
(2,200) feet.  

C. Connectivity. 

1. Streets shall connect and continue existing or planned streets from adjoining areas.  

2. Block faces at the maximum length above require pedestrian access at mid-block points to 
ensure walkability. Pedestrian access or walkways may be incorporated as a dedicated alley or as

[...]

this section 27-905, supersede the requirements of sections 27-1204 through 27-1206.  

C. Landscape area requirements. These standards apply to all development except single family residential.  

1. Tree requirements. One (1) evergreen, ornamental or shade tree is required for every two thousand 
five hundred (2,500) square feet of landscape area.  

(a) Existing tree canopy may be utilized to meet this requirement.  

(b) If less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of landscape area exists, tree plantings 
are not required.  

2. Fences and walls. These standards apply to all lots in all EBURD districts. Fences and walls must adhere 
to the following standards:  

(a) Height. The maximum height of any fence or wall shall be six (6) feet measured from the ground